2,14,76,2341- issued during the year 2020-21 to MSME-Testing Centre,
New Delhi under the object head Machinery and Equipments
(4851.00.102.33.00.52) in Financial year 2021-22.

Sir,

I am to convey the approval of AS & DC (MSME) for revalidation of an amount Rs.
16,50,442/- (Sixteen Lakh Fifty Thousand Four Hundred Forty Two only) sanctioned
vide no. 65(02)ffCD/B03/2020-21/06 dated 08/06/2020 to MSME- Testing Centre, New
Delhi during the FY 2020-21 for procurement of Machinery and Equipments to enhance
testing facilitiesl balancingl replacement of machinery used for conducting tests and